AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 739

Sponsor: SENATOR DiSANTO

Printer's No. 824

Amend Bill, page 4, by inserting between lines 16 and 17 1 2 (1) The act of May 17, 1921 (P.L.682, No.284), known as 3 The Insurance Company Law of 1921, including section 630 and 4 Article XXIV. 5 Amend Bill, page 4, line 17, by striking out "(1)" and inserting 6 7 (2) 8 Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by striking out "(2)" and 9 inserting 10 (3) 11 Amend Bill, page 4, line 21, by striking out "(3)" and 12 inserting 13 (4) Amend Bill, page 5, line 5, by striking out "designated" 14 15 Amend Bill, page 5, line 7, by striking out the comma after "policy" 16 17 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 9 through 13, by striking out all of said lines 18 19 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 4 and 5, by striking out "The" in line 4 and all of line 5 20 21 Amend Bill, page 9, line 19, by striking out "for" and 22 inserting from 23

2023/90DMS/SB0739A01268

- 1 -

1	Amend Bill,	page	9,	line	22,	by	inserting after "for"
2	covered						
3	Amend Bill,	page	9,	line	26,	by	striking out "The" and
4	inserting						
5	А						
6	Amend Bill,	page	9,	line	27,	by	inserting after "for"
7	covered						
8	Amend Bill,	page	9,	line	30,	by	striking out "shall" and
9	inserting						
10	may						